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To: +12624467991

WWW.FAX.PLUS (Dyona Olds)

From:

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<]

Illlli

. Attachment "B"

STATE OF WISCONSIN

41572024

Date Correction Plan Due

NONCOMPLIANCE STATEMENT AND CORRECTION TO FILE A COMPLAINT CALL
PLAN 262-44B-7800

Use of Form: This form is used by cenification /

icensing slaff to identify sfatute and / or administrative rule violahonfs; and i witline mposed plans of correction, # applicable.

This form is used by certified operators / licensed centers to meet the reaurements of DCF 202.065, DOF 250.042){1) and (D)), DOF 251.0402¥0) and (3., DCF 252410141

and (2)k). Failure fo submit an approp
may submit plans of correction however are not requ
instructions:  The
Complete the section
date{s) for each #em.

iate correction plan by the due date listed above may resull in sanctions identified n the siatute ard [ or administrative rule. Public Schools
»d to do so.

Noncompiiance Statement below identifies the wiolation(s) of child care statute and / or administrative rule identified oy the cerbification / Ycensing specialist.

abeled "Correction fan” by indicating the sleps that will be taken fo address and correct each of ‘he listed noncamplianceis).  identify expected completion

Returr: the

inal 1o your cerificalion / Fcensing specialist for approval and retain a copy. If this s a ficensed zhild care. post your copy of the

noncompliance slatement and corection plan near the license in accordance with Wis. Stat. 4B.657. This request for a correction plan is not an order impesing a sanction or
penalty pursuant to Wis. Stal 48775 If the depariment decides to apply a statutory sanction and ! or penally for facts arising from this finding or 2 future finding. you wil be given a
notice of the sanction and / or penalty and your appeal rights.

Name - Certified Operator 7 Licensed Center Provider Number ! Facility ID Number ,
]
Our Six Generations Family Child Care 3000580063 / 002 - 2006726 W
Address - Facility {Street, City, State, Zip Code) Telephone Number Date - Requlation Visit
1302 SBOTh S Wes! Allis W 832143438 414-455-3021 2/2012024
Rufe/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

1 251 .04(23c)

Current, Accurate information NI D/«/d L ! N\CP;

Description: Accurate information was not provided to the department. ﬁ/&ﬁd%ﬁu lovet OO////,)@
When reviewing a staff file it was discovered that a High mo_._oo._
diplora for a currant employee working at the center is not legit.

O ..w/xﬁrwm_d‘\ 8_ //

file.

2 251.04(6)(a)8m.
Child Record - Immunization History

Description: Child 4 does not have aoncam.%.

e e
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Name - Certified Operator | Licensed Center Provider Number | Facility ID Numb
rovider Number / Facllity umber
- Cur Six Generations Family Child Care
= b 3000590063 / 002 - 2006128
~H ress « Facility {Street, City, State, Zip Code)
3 1202 8 50T St W : ' Telephone Number Date - Regulation Visit
st Allis WI 5321434
m 3438 414-455-3021 2/120/2024
™~
b Rule/Statute Number i
~ Correction Plan Expected Verificati
I N . p erification
ks oncompliance Statement Cornpletion Date Date
3 | 251.04(6)@)8.a RS e )
a AL Oy Oy
Child Record - Physical Exam - Under 2 - ;/h ' Gy G
f..\. (z/f ' nm.v/m ﬁ/// “\_W
Description: Child 1 who is under the age of 2 does not have a current
physical (svery 6 months) an file  The last physical on file is dated
714/23.
4§ 251.04(8){b; e ﬁ@?ﬁmﬁ VOIS

Current, Accurate Daily Attendance Record

Qoo (\reeLed O RG

Description: Aftendance was not current and accurate. A child who is v o m
RO OO0 I

present in the infant room is not signed in on the attendance sheet.

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 9/7/2023, 4/24/2023

Olds)

i

5 251.05(2)(a)3.a.
Staff Record - Physical Examination

Description: There is no physcial on file for Staff B, Staff D and Staff E.
These staff have baen employed for well over 30 days.

6 251.05(2){a)d.a.
Staff Record - Registry Certificate

Description: Staff D and Staff E who
Registry Certificate. s
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To: +12624467991

WWW.FAX.PLUS (Dyona Olds)

From:

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<]

Name - Certified Qperator [ Licensed Center

Our Six Generations Family Child Care

Provider Number ! Facility 1D Number

3000580063 /002 - 2006126

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Telephone Niumbes

Date - Reguiation Visit

1302 S60Th St West Allis WI 5321434238 414-455-3021 212012024
Rule/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected d Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date

7 | 251.05(3)b)

Abusive Head Trauma Prevention Training

Description: Staff C does not have documention of Abusive Head
Trauma (Shaken Baby Syndrome} training on fite.

Svoky G YOS Saten
oUW R e

!

251.05(3)c)
Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation Training

Description: The CPR training on file for Staff B and Staff D is not by a
department approved trainer.

The CPR training or file for Staff E expired on 2/8123.

O Coc ORY O
,X/O.,/a/,,ﬁ/hwa

6

P
s
)

251.05(3)(H2.b.
Child Care Teacher - High School Or Equivalent

Description: Staff B doas not have accurate documentation of a high
school diploma and has been working as & lead teacher.

“yoble Wit el O
Ca oy ealngy” v
G Sunos dftora L
Velgipecr

10

251.05(3)(ar3.a.
Meal Prep Personnel - Training

Description: Staff D, Staff £ and licensee who report «.:.mxiu eals
not have documention of the required 4 hour training in

sanitation, food handling, and nutrition prior to beginning work
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To: +12624467991

From: WWW.FAX.PLUS (Dyona Olds)

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<]

Name - Certified Operator { Liceased Center

Our Six Generations Family Child Care

Provider Number / Facility ID Number

3000580063 1 002 - 2008126

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1302 S 60Th St West Allis W 5321434238

Telephone Number
414.455-3021

Date - Reqgulation Visit
212002024

\ \ Rule/Statute Number
Noncompliance Statement

Correction Plan Expeacted

Completion Date

<2§nm=o;
Date

11 | 251.055(1)D
Child Tracking Procedure

eVerante Lo
Aot CveqLid oy wos

|
|
|

Dmmnm.vmo:” A child who is present in the infant room is not signed in X CCCVey oy N ety .‘,A | J UJSM
as being present. The center uses classroom attendance sheets for
child tracking. M
i
1
1
|
12 | 251.055(2)(L) @/%} ,r\(,: . .,,ﬂm e

Staff-To-Child Ratios - Non-Classroom Duties

Description: Staff D provided non classroom duties when she made
funch (Lipton Noodies) for infants.

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 37712023

oM o O ey
Codh W ey YO ey
ooy LY GRY (OBl
Oy CVeioe Wby

13§ 251.08(11)(bm)3 3
Outdoor Play Eguipment - Construction, Condition

B

Description: The tube slide has a large crack in the plastic. A plastic
ride in car is missing a door.

Yude W) NOr R 0
com Divexee 4D

A Cral o WG
LYoo YTV roy B

o (o P

£.CFSUID4-E (RD612018

\e
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To: +12624467991

From: WWW.FAX.PLUS (Dyona Olds)

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<]

Name - Certified Operator / Licensed Center

Our Six Generations Family Child Care

Provider Number / Facifity I} Number
3000590063 /1 002 - 2008126

Address - Facility (Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1302 S 860Th 8t West Allis Wi 532143438

Telephone Number
41445530214

Date - Regulation Visit
212012024

\ \ Rule/Statute Number
Noncompliance Statement

Correction Plan

Expected

Verification

14 | 251.06(2)a)
Potential Source Of Harm On Premises

Description. There is a sharp nail protruding from a book shelf
accessible to children in the toddler room.

There is a sharp pointy plastic at the bottom of the tube slide
accessible to chiidren.

Do Srevk
NOEACR W -

v Ly vy

mw.,,...,mm.f /,U DO oy UYL
OV e e e

Date

15 1 251.08(2)(0)
Deteriorating Paint

Description: There is deteriorating and flaking paint on the fence in the
outdoor play space accessible to children.

ﬁwﬂ% .V,SU \faga AQE%
y F\heg T

Crgy, YO

RSN I
e

!
16 | 251.07(3)(N

Cieanliness Of Furnishings, Toys, Equipment

Description: The toys in the cutdoor play space are dirty and have
standing water in some of them.

E 1R 06/2011)
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To: +12624467991

From: WWW.FAX.PLUS (Dyona Olds)

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<]

O

Name - Certified Operator | Licensed Center

ur Six Generations Family Chitd Care

Provider Nurnber / Facility 1D Number

30006590063 /002 - 2006126

Address - Facility {Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1302 S 60Th St West Allis W1 532143438

Telephone Numbaer

Date - Regulation Visit

414-455.3021 2/20/2024
! Rufe/Statute Number Correction Plan Expected Verification
Noncompliance Statement Completion Date Date
17 | 251.07(5)(a)4. )
Meals & Snacks - Minimum Meal Requirements \Mu,ﬂmufﬁ,\ #,\.f.u./// 5 MJ EXed
Description: _..:do: did not Qmm,w usDA _ﬂmw_ ﬂmnc__,m.q:mﬂ mm Staff D C(./)Ovﬂ ,,,M,v 5N ,Vf{ COp s
reported that juice was served instead of milk. Milk is required to be ’
served with all meals. g 3 o ) . "
| CAY  YWod YORErS Wiy A =) [ty
Snack did not meet USDA meal requirements as only one component ) g G RIHASS - .
was served (Cheeze-It crackers and water), Two components are N COAN L e R AT
required for snack.
Repeat violation: Previously cited on 3/7/2023, 1/24/2023
18 | 251.07(5)(a)5.b. Corvwie Wt Ny, @
Menus - Plan /u ﬁ?@ rUv
A, R 1
. M \D ,, Rty >

Description: Infants were served Lipton Nocdles for lunch. This did not uﬂ GA *.ZN\ ey @ \ i jb»\g\‘

match the menu posted.

Repeat violation: Previously cited on 3/7/2023, 1/24/2023

19 § 251.07(6){)1.b.

Medication Administration - Containers & Labeling

Descripticn: A tube of Oral Gel in the infant room is not labeled with a
child's name.
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To: +1262446 7991

From:

Apr 04, 2024 16:45 (UTC-05)

<)

WWW.EAX.PLUS (Dyona Qlds)
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